H
an
d
Sa
fe
ty
To
ol
s.
co
m
800.674.9224MADE IN THE U.S.A.
Tech
SPECS
SHAFT MATERIAL
HEAD DESIGN
→	 Lightweight and durable plastic-
coated FRP material
→	 Hi-Viz safety orange
→	 Textured shaft for slip-resistant
handling
→	 Lightweight yet extremely durable
head
→	 Versatile V-shape and opposing grab
hooks allow workers to safely push and
pull a multitude of objects
→	 Three insert options for various
applications:
» Nitrile rubber insert for grip
» UHMW-PE plastic insert for glide
» Aluminum insert for high heat
US PATENT NO. 8,376,430
Passed third-party high voltage ASTM F3121
Section 6.3 75 kV/ft. 60Hz test
Hand Guard with Tethering Point D-Handle Rubber End Grip
H
an
d
Sa
fe
ty
To
ol
s.
co
m
800.674.9224MADE IN THE U.S.A.
Tech
SPECS
PART NUMBER LENGTH INSERT MATERIAL HAND
GUARD(S) HANDLE PART
WEIGHT
PART
DIMENSIONS
HST SHST21R 21” Rubber 1 D-Handle  2.0 lbs. 21" x 11" x 5"
HST SHST21P 21” Plastic 1 D-Handle 1.9 lbs. 21" x 11" x 5"
HST SHST21A 21” Aluminum 1 D-Handle 2.1 lbs. 21" x 11" x 5"
HST SHST42R 42” Rubber 1 D-Handle 2.8 lbs. 42" x 11" x 5"
HST SHST42P 42” Plastic 1 D-Handle 2.7 lbs. 42" x 11" x 5"
HST SHST42A 42” Aluminum 1 D-Handle 2.9 lbs. 42" x 11" x 5"
HST SHST50R 50” Rubber 1 D-Handle 3.0 lbs. 50" x 11" x 5"
HST SHST50P 50” Plastic 1 D-Handle 2.9 lbs. 50" x 11" x 5"
HST SHST50A 50” Aluminum 1 D-Handle 3.1 lbs. 50" x 11" x 5"
HST SHST72R 72” Rubber 2 Rubber End
Grip 3.8 lbs. 72" x 11" x 4"
HST SHST72P 72” Plastic 2 Rubber End
Grip 3.7 lbs. 72" x 11" x 4"
HST SHST72A 72” Aluminum 2 Rubber End
Grip 3.9 lbs. 72" x 11" x 4"
HST SHST90R 90” Rubber 2 Rubber End
Grip 4.2 lbs. 90" x 11" x 4"
HST SHST90P 90” Plastic 2 Rubber End
Grip 4.1 lbs. 90" x 11" x 4"
HST SHST90A 90” Aluminum 2 Rubber End
Grip 4.3 lbs. 90" x 11" x 4"